

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2138 OF 2020
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4696 OF 2011

SIEL CHEMICAL COMPLEX

APPELLANT

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE,
CHANDIGARH

RESPONDENT

O R D E R

Application for withdrawal of appeal is allowed.

Civil Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

New Delhi;
February 12, 2021

.....J.
[V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN]

ITEM NO.17 Court 15 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2982-2985/2005

THE COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. BOC (INDIA) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO. 2138/2020 IN CIVIL APPEAL 4696 OF 2011 TO BE LISTED AGAINST THIS ITEM)

WITH

C.A. No. 4696/2011 (XVII-A)

(FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 2138/2020
IA No. 2138/2020 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date : 12-02-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Parties (s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Shashwat Parihar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram dAS, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR
Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.
Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 4696/2011:

Application for withdrawal of appeal is allowed.

Civil Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)