

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2982-2985/2005

THE COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LINDE (INIDA) LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2363/2010 (XVI)

Date : 14-09-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Parties

Mr. Balbir Singh, A.S.G.  
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vijayanand Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Ankita Anilkumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Mr. Prahlad Singh, Adv.  
Mr. V.C Bharathi, Adv.  
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. H.R. Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Alka Agarwal, Adv.

Mrs. Sheela Goel, AOR

Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S Sukumaran, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Sukumar, AOR  
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.  
Mrs. Ruche Anand, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the  
respondent/Assessee, list after three weeks.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)